AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler
Lexington Medical
AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler
Instructions for Use
 REVIEW THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE
DEVICE.
Instructions for Use may also be found at www.lexington-med.com/IFU
NOTE: These Instructions for Use are designed to assist in the use of this product - they

4.0mm/45mm, and 4.0mm/60mm are designed for introduction through a 12mm trocar, or
larger with use of a converter.
The AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler Handle, when used with the AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler
Reload 5.0mm/60mm, must be inserted through a 15mm trocar.
NOTE:  When using the instrument with a 5.0mm/60 mm reload, the instrument MUST be
inserted into a 15mm trocar.  A smaller size trocar will not accept the 5.0mm/60mm reload.
The AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler Handle may be reloaded and fired up to 25 times in a
single procedure.
AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler
Lexington Medical
These Instructions for Use pertain to the following products:
ENDOSCOPIC
STAPLER
HANDLES
PRODUCT CODE SHAFT LENGTH
AESH060 SHORT (60mm)
AESH160 MEDIUM (160mm)
AESH260 LONG (260mm)
ENDOSCOPIC
STAPLER
RELOADS
PRODUCT
CODE
ANVIL
TIP
OPEN
STAPLE
HEIGHT
STAPLE
LINE
LENGTH
CLOSED
STAPLE
HEIGHT
AESR45G Regular 2.0mm 45mm 0.75mm
AESR45T Regular 2.5mm 45mm 1.0mm
AESR45W Regular 2.5mm 45mm 1.0mm
AESR60T Regular 2.5mm 60mm 1.0mm
AESR60W Regular 2.5mm 60mm 1.0mm
AESR45R Regular 3.25mm 45mm 1.5mm
AESR60R Regular 3.25mm 60mm 1.5mm
AESR45P Regular 4.0mm 45mm 1.8mm
AESR60P Regular 4.0mm 60mm 1.8mm
AESR60B Regular 5.0mm 60mm 2.2mm
AESC45G Curved 2.0mm 45mm 0.75mm
AESC45T Curved 2.5mm 45mm 1.0mm
AESC45W Curved 2.5mm 45mm 1.0mm
AESC60W Curved 2.5mm 60mm 1.0mm
AESC45R Curved 3.25mm 45mm 1.5mm
AESC60R Curved 3.25mm 60mm 1.5mm
AESC45P Curved 4.0mm 45mm 1.8mm
AESC60P Curved 4.0mm 60mm 1.8mm
ASR60WS Short 2.5mm 60mm 1.0mm
ASR60RS Short 3.25mm 60mm 1.5mm
ASR60PS Short 4.0mm 60mm 1.8mm
INDICATIONS

030422 Endo GIA™ Universal Straight 45 - 3.5 Loading Unit - Blue
030423 Endo GIA™ Universal Straight 45 - 4.8 Loading Unit - Green
030412 Endo GIA™ Universal Straight 60 - 2.5 Loading Unit - White
030414 Endo GIA™ Universal Straight 60 - 3.5 Loading Unit - Blue
030415 Endo GIA™ Universal Straight 60 - 4.8 Loading Unit - Green
030450 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 30 - 2.0 Loading Unit - Gray
030451 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 30 - 2.5 Loading Unit - White
030452 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 30 - 3.5 Loading Unit - Blue
030453 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 45 - 2.0 Loading Unit - Gray
030454 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 45 - 2.5 Loading Unit - White
030455 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 45 - 3.5 Loading Unit - Blue
030456 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 45 - 4.8 Loading Unit - Green
030457 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 60 - 2.5 Loading Unit - White
030458 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 60 - 3.5 Loading Unit  - Blue
030459 Endo GIA™ Universal Roticulator™ 60 - 4.8 Loading Unit - Green
EGIA30AV* Endo GIA™ 30 mm Articulating Vascular Reload – Gray
EGIA45AV Endo GIA™ 45 mm Articulating Vascular Loading Unit - Gray
EGIA45AXT Endo GIA™ 45 mm Articulating Extra-Thick Reload with Tri-Staple™
Technology Black
EGIA60AXT Endo GIA™ 60 mm Articulating Extra-Thick Reload with Tri-Staple™
Technology Black
EGIA30AVM Endo GIA™ 30 mm Articulating Vascular/Medium Reload with Tri-Staple™
Technology Tan
EGIA30AMT Endo GIA™ 30 mm Articulating Medium/Thick Reload with Tri-Staple™
Technology Purple
EGIA30CTAVM Endo GIA™ 30 mm Curved Tip Articulating Vascular/Medium Reload
with Tri-Staple™ Technology Tan
EGIA45CTAV Endo GIA™ 45 mm Curved Tip Articulating Vascular Reload Gray
EGIA30CTAVM Endo GIA™ 30 mm Curved Tip Articulating Vascular/Medium Reload
with Tri-Staple™ Technology Tan
EGIA45CTAVM Endo GIA™ 45 mm Curved Tip Articulating Vascular/Medium Reload
with Tri-Staple™ Technology Tan
AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler
Lexington Medical
EGIA60CTAVM Endo GIA™ 60 mm Curved Tip Articulating Vascular/Medium Reload
with Tri-Staple™ Technology Tan
EGIA45CTAMT Endo GIA™ 45 mm Curved Tip Articulating Medium/Thick Reload with
Tri-Staple™ Technology Purple
EGIA60CTAMT Endo GIA™ 60 mm Curved Tip Articulating Medium/Thick Reload with
Tri-Staple™ Technology Purple
EGIA45AMT Endo GIA™ 45 mm Articulating Medium/Thick Loading Unit Purple
EGIA60AMT Endo GIA™ 60 mm Articulating Medium/Thick Loading Unit Purple
EGIA45AVM Endo GIA™ 45 mm Articulating Vascular/Medium Loading Unit Tan
EGIA60AVM Endo GIA™ 60 mm Articulating Vascular/Medium Loading Unit Tan
NOTE:  The AEON™ Endoscopic Stapler Reloads 2.0mm/45mm, 2.5mm/45mm,
2.5mm/60mm, 3.25mm/45mm, 3.25mm/60mm, 4.0mm/45mm, 4.0mm/60mm, and
5.0mm/60mm are also compatible with the following Medtronic Covidien Stapler Handles:
EGIAUSHORT Endo GIA™ Ultra Universal Short Stapler